

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 5422/2006

SHAFIQUR RAHMAN CHODHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUT CHANDRA BORAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 25/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Map & Co., Advs.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh notice by Regd. Post A.D to unserved respondent Nos. 2 without

additional notice of SLP. However, petitioner has to supply the copy of pleadings to learned Advocate when they filed appearance.

Office has to issue notice at the earliest to Respondent No.3 as per earlier order.

List the matter on 18th July, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG