

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5422/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

WA No. 511/2005

SHAFIQR RAHMAN CHODHURY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKUT CHANDRA BORAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
For M/S Map & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to
withdraw the petition. Special leave petition is
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master